Despite being notified on 4/16/23 of the correct mailing address, the 
certified letter was mailed incorrectly. Again, please send all mail to PO Box 
521, Yonkers NY 10710.
2. Why am I now being permitted the opportunity to relinquish ownership of 
the Nineteen thousand dollar ($19,000)Timeshare ( with a contract date of 
March 15, 2017)—of which / thought was already completed in year 2021 
without any monetary exchange—ter a ten dollar ($10) payment from 
Westgate Resorts when ownership relinquishment was initiated by me in 
year 20217 The amount of Maintenance and Tax due is now higher than it